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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1067.

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 17TH DECEMBER, 2018.


MAKE IN INDIA/STARTUP SCHEMES


1067.  SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                   वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) the total number of applications received under the Make in India and Startup schemes, State and product-wise till now;

(b) the details of the applications approved indicating the fields and State;

(c) the total cost involved and the manpower engaged in these schemes; and

(d) whether the Government has released or arranged loans for the entrepreneurs under these schemes and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


वाणिज् य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज् यमंत्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b): ‘Make in India’ initiative was launched on September 25, 2014 with the objective of facilitating investment, fostering innovation, building best in class manufacturing infrastructure, making it easy to do business and enhancing skill development.

Investment promotion activities under the Make in India initiative are being undertaken by several Central Government Ministries/Departments and various State Governments from time to time. There is no provision for registration of companies specifically under ‘Make in India’ initiative.

Under Startup India initiative, the total number of applications received for recognition under Startup India initiative as on 11.12.2018 is 19,611, of which all have been processed and 14,565 applications have been approved. The state-wise number of applications received, the state-wise distribution of applications approved and the field-wise distribution of approved applications based on self-declared


information by Startups are placed at Annexure I, Annexure II and Annexure III respectively.

(c): The initiatives under ‘Make in India’ and ‘Startup India’ are targeted towards promoting innovation, employment creation and skill development of youth in both urban and rural areas. The data of cost involved and manpower engaged under these initiatives across Central Government ministries and various State Governments is not centrally compiled.

(d):   There are no provisions of loans under Make in India and Startup India
initiatives.

*****


ANNEXURE I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS ( a) & (b) OF THE LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1067 FOR ANSWER ON 17.12.2018.

Applications received under Startup India initiative – State-wise


S. No. State/UT Applications received

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands                                            6

2 Andhra Pradesh                                       384

3 Arunachal Pradesh                                         10

4 Assam                                       164

5 Bihar                                       286

6 Chandigarh                                         82

7 Chhattisgarh                                       232

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli                                            4

9 Daman and Diu                                            5

10 Delhi                                   2,600

11 Goa                                         76

12 Gujarat                                   1,080

13 Haryana                                   1,000

14 Himachal Pradesh                                         50

15 Jammu and Kashmir                                       103

16 Jharkhand                                       190

17 Karnataka                                   2,527

18 Kerala                                       607

19 Madhya Pradesh                                       597

20 Maharashtra                                   3,652

21 Manipur                                         19

22 Meghalaya                                            3

23 Mizoram                                            2

24 Nagaland                                         10

25 Orissa                                       383

26 Pondicherry                                         26

27 Punjab                                       162

28 Rajasthan                                       579

29 Sikkim                                            3

30 Tamil Nadu                                   1,044

31 Telangana                                   1,062

32 Tripura                                         13

33 Uttar Pradesh                                   1,841

34 Uttarakhand                                       176

35 West Bengal                                       633


Grand Total                                 19,611

*******


ANNEXURE II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS ( a) & (b) OF THE LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1067 FOR ANSWER ON 17.12.2018.

Applications approved for recognition under Startup India initiative – State-wise


S. No. State/UT Approved

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands                   4

2 Andhra Pradesh              272

3 Arunachal Pradesh                   4

4 Assam              111

5 Bihar              189

6 Chandigarh                 54

7 Chhattisgarh              185

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli                   3

9 Daman and Diu                   2

10 Delhi           1,949

11 Goa                 66

12 Gujarat              764

13 Haryana              765

14 Himachal Pradesh                 27

15 Jammu and Kashmir                 66

16 Jharkhand              125

17 Karnataka           2,107

18 Kerala              509

19 Madhya Pradesh              403

20 Maharashtra           2,787

21 Manipur                 11

22 Meghalaya                   2

23 Mizoram                   2

24 Nagaland                   7

25 Orissa              278

26 Pondicherry                 19

27 Punjab              106

28 Rajasthan              392

29 Sikkim                   1

30 Tamil Nadu              765

31 Telangana              824

32 Tripura                   4

33 Uttar Pradesh           1,201

34 Uttarakhand              114

35 West Bengal              447


Grand Total        14,565

*******


ANNEXURE III

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS ( a) & (b) OF THE LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1067 FOR ANSWER ON 17.12.2018.

Applications approved for recognition under Startup India initiative – Field-wise


S. No. Field Approved

1 IT Services           1,965

2 Healthcare & Lifesciences           1,170

3 Education           1,064

4 Professional & Commercial Services              558

5 Food & Beverages              528

6 Agriculture              484

7 Renewable Energy              415

8 Technology Hardware              402

9 Internet of Things              391

10 Green Technology              388

11 Enterprise Software              384

12 Finance Technology              383

13 Retail              344

14 Marketing              304

15 Construction              286

16 AI              273

17 Travel & Tourism              262

18 Media & Entertainment              257

19 Transportation & Storage              255

20 Automotive              218

21 Human Resources              195

22 Fashion              163

23 Analytics              159

24 Design              156

25 Textiles & Apparel              155

26 Telecommunication & Networking              153

27 Advertising              145

28 Social Network              138

29 Security Solutions              120

30 Real Estate              111

31 Others           1,140


Total         12,966

* This number is lower than the total number of recognized Startups, as the field information of all Startups is not available.


******

